FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) RECORDATIC DAB-0651-0027 (exp. PA To Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	10-07-2005 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ed States Patent and Trademark Off	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Conveyi	103096822uress of receiving party(ies) Name: Seaboard International, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No No Nature of conveyance:		
<ul> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other: Termination of Security Interests</li> <li>Execution Date(s): August 31, 2005</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: _ 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,643,228 attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:       Lasalle Bank National Association         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$80.00</u></li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>9. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	
	8. Deposit account number:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE	
Margaret P. Heger Ma Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	ignature 9/2/2/05 Date Date	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh 5 ELCOPER 0000918St4843228nment Recordation Services, Director 40.00 OP	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: • of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Ref: 2005 ECDOPER 0000148018 MECK Refund Total: (\$40.00)		

REEL: 017045 FRAME: 0828

94 V

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interests in Patents (the "**Termination**") is made and entered into to be effective as of August 31, 2005 (the "**Effective Date**"), by and between tasalle Bank National Association, fka Lasalle National Bank ("**Lasalle**") and Seaboard International, Inc., a Texas corporation with a location at 13815 Hwy 288, Houston, TX 77047 ("**Seaboard**").

## Background:

1. Lasalle and Seaboard entered into a Collateral Patent Security Agreement (the "Security Assignments") executed as of July 1, 2001. The Security Assignments evidenced Lasalle's security interests in the following United States issued patent (the "Patent Collateral"):

Patent Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
"Convertible High or Low Pressure Pilot Valve"	4,643,228	2/17/87

Each such Security Assignment was subsequently recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

2. Lasalle now desires to terminate its security interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, Lasalle makes the following Termination:

## **Termination**

Lasalle hereby terminates its security interests in the Patent Collateral and hereby releases Seaboard, Hunt Valve Company, Inc. and each of the successors and assigns of Hunt Valve Company, Inc. from all obligations in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lasalle has caused this Termination to be executed in its respective name by a duly authorized officer, to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Lasalle Bank National Association fka Lasalle National Bank

Bv: MARGARET P. HE Its: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

1

**RECORDED: 09/29/2005**